Training 01 Apr 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1311
1967
1083
1960
1819
1334
1194
1889
1708
1938
1436
1062
1235
2040
1924
1226
1443
1552
1698
1167
2005
1446
1519
1491
1286
2067
1582
1223
1461
2079
1196
1625
1128
1191
1137
1951
1073
1820
2088
1335

Turtles launch a music album

Invisible paint revolutionizes art
Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
Ape learns to dance

Water polo World Championship on land
A good laugh shortens life

Floatvest autumn fashion
Olympian wins tire

Abduction of the princess

Doughnut world record in Ettringen
Path to Barbarossa

Superheroes open thrift shop

Eels meander

Hybrid between human and Martian
Pirates search for Wi-Fi

Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
The Olympics are canceled

Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
Nursery on the moon opens

Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
Aliens complain about Wi-Fi

Thumb wars gain serious status

Fairies charge rent fees

Concert Allegro Op. 3 in Rome
Penguins form marching band

Time traveler accidentally erases 2020
Lost savings book

Bridge built from spaghetti

Flying bicycle is built

Santa's elves start their own band
Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
Air-conditioning freezes

Wolves become tame

Chinese singer cheats on mistress
Plastic is prohibited

Sneakers become sentient

Invisible man loses his sunglasses again
Australia under water

Commute to the moon opens

Mamouth born again

Key: f613eb7d
Recall time: 15 min



Training 01 Apr 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1063
1638
1486
1380
1489
1091
1859
1927
1706
1363
1806
1418
1542
1884
1751
1597
1850
1168
1682
1472
1866
1616
2011
1140
1817
1788
1108
1686
1357
1973
1098
1573
1121
1211
1280
1023
1188
1628
1700
1830

Castle Wallenstein conquered

16th Memory Championship
Germans make intricate lace doilies
Octopuses host a cooking show
Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
Penguins discover ancient ruins
Cow eats bull

The Earth and Mars collide

All electricity comes to an end
Cactus holds karaoke night

Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
Snowmen argue over climates

Sea god becomes a statue

First journey through teleportation
Elves offer free WiFi

New gambling game in Germany
Giants open bakery

Moonlight pizza delivery happens
Talking cats negotiate treaties

Flying bicycles crash party

Prince stops sausage

Talking dogs run for office

The world's longest hair strand found
Ginseng proven to be a sedative
The longest yawn ever

Billionaire buys singing fish

Cats become famous authors
Kangaroo hosts boxing match in Sydney
Baby squirrels choose presidents
Crisis in BBC television

Frozen pizza burned in the oven
Foot fungus consumed

Oil rig is sunk

Fox escapes hunt

Powdered wine outsells natural wine
Yeti starts fashion line

Aliens win intergalactic spelling bee.
Triangular parking lot still empty
Doppelgangers take over the world
Walrus found on mountain top
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1145
1430
1004
1495
1632
1354
1240
1397
1337
1818
1596
1661
1199
1412
1730
1182
1678
2049
1765
1448
1141
1826
1155
1393
1571
1608
1905
1052
1637
1438
1911
1846
1385
1781
2023
1132
1152
1288
1238
1957

Aliens host intergalactic tea party
Unicorns start a delivery service
Dancing octopus steals spotlight
Chickens develop superpowers

Boat trip on the Elbe

Pears with apple flavor cultivated
Salmon learn to talk

Drought wiped away

Biggest demand for bicycles

Dragon steals remote control

Nuclear power plant doubles its output
Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
Leprechauns open the first gold bank
Celebrity famous for no reason
Grandad fights in battle

Moonlight turns into chocolate
Landing at sea

Cat learns Morse code

Gnomes found on cruise

Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
Sumo wrestling Olympic sport

Group work is being tried out

Smoker arrested

Exchange town changes direction
Magic pencil writes itself

Last book shop closes down

Wizards hold first annual magic marathon
Balloons start teaching yoga classes
Remote-controlled car drives itself
100th Memory Championship in Hanover
Alien comic book published

War breaks out between kings

Lady hides in the refrigerator

Meteor strikes

Ant plague in Hamburg

Pest defeated

Invisible man enters contest

Honey is sold out

Time travel tourism becomes a hit
Cars with five wheels are popular
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1470
1329
1633
1485
1284
1017
1060
1093
1565
1318
1762
1389
1899
1594
1668
1281
1103
1741
1496
1935
1256
1653
1645
1609
1587
2053
1297
1048
1133
1669
1601
1804
1242
1181
1923
1463
1879
1352
1420
1454

Cat starts publishing poetry

Bicycle races on the moon

Talking plants start a comedy club
Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
Anke's birthday

Cows stop giving milk

Helicopter takes off from the roof
Penguins form punk rock band

Snowball fight disrupts economic conference
Toasters achieve self-awareness

Plane crashes on Mount Everest

Mimes win Nobel Prize for communication
Grasshopper jumps far

The crew is on strike

Balloons revolt against humans
Allergies cured by laughter

First memory lesson

Dante watches sunrise

Bernd sells televisions

Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
Plant-based superheroes emerge
Garden gnomes talk at night

Persia revived

Penguin wins chess tournament

Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
Book without cover found

Monkeys steal smartphones

Dinosaurs throw a rave

Gnomes start a gardening reality show
Chocolate is product of the year
Laundry detergent takes over universe
Eggs declared unhealthy

Door without a handle invented

Romans emigrate to Egypt

Gorilla feels ill

Sliced bread discovers its own bakery.
Fish create news network

Attack of the killer cockroaches

Mars explorers find cats

Balloon festival in space
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1444
1504
1994
1197
1828
1110
1743
1744
1328
1161
1287
1186
1670
2020
1502

Giants play chess with the clouds
Landmark moves

Manson cuddle rocker!

Doping legal at the Olympics
Unicorns launch space mission

Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
Turtles teach mindfulness classes
Elbe overflows its banks

Computers develop emotional issues
Homemade vase goes to waste

A battle won

Visit from Sheikh Abdulla

Dolphin wins chess tournament
Olympic Games in Hildesheim

Eye closes
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