Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1311	Turtles launch a music album
2	1967	Invisible paint revolutionizes art
3	1083	Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
4	1960	Ape learns to dance
5	1819	Water polo World Championship on land
6	1334	A good laugh shortens life
7	1194	Floatvest autumn fashion
8	1889	Olympian wins tire
9	1708	Abduction of the princess
10	1938	Doughnut world record in Ettringen
11	1436	Path to Barbarossa
12	1062	Superheroes open thrift shop
13	1235	Eels meander
14	2040	Hybrid between human and Martian
15	1924	Pirates search for Wi-Fi
16	1226	Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
17	1443	The Olympics are canceled
18	1552	Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
19	1698	Nursery on the moon opens
20	1167	Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
21	2005	Aliens complain about Wi-Fi
22	1446	Thumb wars gain serious status
23	1519	Fairies charge rent fees
24	1491	Concert Allegro Op. 3 in Rome
25	1286	Penguins form marching band
26	2067	Time traveler accidentally erases 2020
27	1582	Lost savings book
28	1223	Bridge built from spaghetti
29	1461	Flying bicycle is built
30	2079	Santa's elves start their own band
31	1196	Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
32	1625	Air-conditioning freezes
33	1128	Wolves become tame
34	1191	Chinese singer cheats on mistress
35	1137	Plastic is prohibited
36	1951	Sneakers become sentient
37	1073	Invisible man loses his sunglasses again
38	1820	Australia under water
39	2088	Commute to the moon opens
40	1335	Mamouth born again

Historic Dates, english, #175

44	1000	Cootle Wellenstein consuered
41	1063	Castle Wallenstein conquered
42	1638	16th Memory Championship
43	1486	Germans make intricate lace doilies
44	1380	Octopuses host a cooking show
45	1489	Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
46	1091	Penguins discover ancient ruins
47	1859	Cow eats bull
48	1927	The Earth and Mars collide
49	1706	All electricity comes to an end
50	1363	Cactus holds karaoke night
51	1806	Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
52	1418	Snowmen argue over climates
53	1542	Sea god becomes a statue
54	1884	First journey through teleportation
55	1751	Elves offer free WiFi
56	1597	New gambling game in Germany
57	1850	Giants open bakery
58	1168	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
59	1682	Talking cats negotiate treaties
60	1472	Flying bicycles crash party
61	1866	Prince stops sausage
62	1616	Talking dogs run for office
63	2011	The world's longest hair strand found
64	1140	Ginseng proven to be a sedative
65	1817	The longest yawn ever
66	1788	Billionaire buys singing fish
67	1108	Cats become famous authors
68	1686	Kangaroo hosts boxing match in Sydney
69	1357	Baby squirrels choose presidents
70	1973	Crisis in BBC television
71	1098	Frozen pizza burned in the oven
72	1573	Foot fungus consumed
73	1121	Oil rig is sunk
74	1211	Fox escapes hunt
75	1280	Powdered wine outsells natural wine
76	1023	Yeti starts fashion line
77	1188	Aliens win intergalactic spelling bee.
78	1628	Triangular parking lot still empty
79	1700	Doppelgängers take over the world
80	1830	Walrus found on mountain top

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1145	Aliens host intergalactic tea party
82	1430	Unicorns start a delivery service
83	1004	Dancing octopus steals spotlight
84	1495	Chickens develop superpowers
85	1632	Boat trip on the Elbe
86	1354	Pears with apple flavor cultivated
87	1240	Salmon learn to talk
88	1397	Drought wiped away
89	1337	Biggest demand for bicycles
90	1818	Dragon steals remote control
91	1596	Nuclear power plant doubles its output
92	1661	Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
93	1199	Leprechauns open the first gold bank
94	1412	Celebrity famous for no reason
95	1730	Grandad fights in battle
96	1182	Moonlight turns into chocolate
97	1678	Landing at sea
98	2049	Cat learns Morse code
99	1765	Gnomes found on cruise
100	1448	Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
101	1141	Sumo wrestling Olympic sport
102	1826	Group work is being tried out
103	1155	Smoker arrested
104	1393	Exchange town changes direction
105	1571	Magic pencil writes itself
106	1608	Last book shop closes down
107	1905	Wizards hold first annual magic marathon
108	1052	Balloons start teaching yoga classes
109	1637	Remote-controlled car drives itself
110	1438	100th Memory Championship in Hanover
111	1911	Alien comic book published
112	1846	War breaks out between kings
113	1385	Lady hides in the refrigerator
114	1781	Meteor strikes
115	2023	Ant plague in Hamburg
116	1132	Pest defeated
117	1152	Invisible man enters contest
118	1288	Honey is sold out
119	1238	Time travel tourism becomes a hit
120	1957	Cars with five wheels are popular

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4.470	Catatanta mulalialaina maatan
121	1470	Cat starts publishing poetry
122	1329	Bicycle races on the moon
123	1633	Talking plants start a comedy club
124	1485	Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
125	1284	Anke's birthday
126	1017	Cows stop giving milk
127	1060	Helicopter takes off from the roof
128	1093	Penguins form punk rock band
129	1565	Snowball fight disrupts economic conference
130	1318	Toasters achieve self-awareness
131	1762	Plane crashes on Mount Everest
132	1389	Mimes win Nobel Prize for communication
133	1899	Grasshopper jumps far
134	1594	The crew is on strike
135	1668	Balloons revolt against humans
136	1281	Allergies cured by laughter
137	1103	First memory lesson
138	1741	Dante watches sunrise
139	1496	Bernd sells televisions
140	1935	Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
141	1256	Plant-based superheroes emerge
142	1653	Garden gnomes talk at night
143	1645	Persia revived
144	1609	Penguin wins chess tournament
145	1587	Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
146	2053	Book without cover found
147	1297	Monkeys steal smartphones
148	1048	Dinosaurs throw a rave
149	1133	Gnomes start a gardening reality show
150	1669	Chocolate is product of the year
151	1601	Laundry detergent takes over universe
152	1804	Eggs declared unhealthy
153	1242	Door without a handle invented
154	1181	Romans emigrate to Egypt
155	1923	Gorilla feels ill
156	1463	Sliced bread discovers its own bakery.
157	1879	Fish create news network
158	1352	Attack of the killer cockroaches
159	1420	Mars explorers find cats
160	1454	Balloon festival in space

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: f613eb7d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1444	Giants play chess with the clouds
162	1504	Landmark moves
163	1994	Manson cuddle rocker!
164	1197	Doping legal at the Olympics
165	1828	Unicorns launch space mission
166	1110	Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
167	1743	Turtles teach mindfulness classes
168	1744	Elbe overflows its banks
169	1328	Computers develop emotional issues
170	1161	Homemade vase goes to waste
171	1287	A battle won
172	1186	Visit from Sheikh Abdulla
173	1670	Dolphin wins chess tournament
174	2020	Olympic Games in Hildesheim
175	1502	Eye closes